
2015 Girls Suffolk County Championships

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 561.65 Grace Reeves Lindenhurst

1 1.7 1M 9 9½ 9½ 9½ 9 28.00 47.60 47.60 1103B

2 2.4 1M 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 5½ 20.00 48.00 95.60 1105C

3 1.8 1M 9 8 9 9½ 10 27.50 49.50 145.10 2301A

4 2.4 1M 9 5½ 9 8 9 26.00 62.40 207.50 1303B

5 2.3 1M 8½ 7½ 9 8 8 24.50 56.35 263.85 1203B

6 1.5 1M 10 9½ 10 9½ 9½ 29.00 43.50 307.35 1401B

7 2.2 1M 7½ 7½ 9½ 8 9 24.50 53.90 361.25 15132D

8 2.3 1M 8 7½ 9 7½ 7½ 23.00 52.90 414.15 15124D

9 1.7 1M 7½ 6 7½ 7 8 22.00 37.40 451.55 1201A

10 2.3 1M 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 23.00 52.90 504.45 15223D

11 2.2 1M 9 8½ 8 9½ 8½ 26.00 57.20 561.65 1403C

2 552.15 Patricia Arceri Huntington

1 1.6 1M 9 9 9½ 9½ 9 27.50 44.00 44.00 3201B

2 2.1 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 22.50 47.25 91.25 25231D

3 2.3 1M 8½ 9 9½ 8½ 9½ 27.00 62.10 153.35 1104B

4 2.3 1M 5½ 6 7 6½ 6 18.50 42.55 195.90 2203B

5 2.1 1M 7½ 7½ 9½ 7½ 8 23.00 48.30 244.20 2303C

6 1.5 1M 10 10 9½ 10 10 30.00 45.00 289.20 3401B

7 1.7 1M 9 9 9½ 8½ 8½ 26.50 45.05 334.25 3103B

8 2.2 1M 8 8 9 7½ 7½ 23.50 51.70 385.95 35132D

9 2.4 1M 7½ 7 6 6½ 6½ 20.00 48.00 433.95 3105C

10 1.7 1M 10 9½ 10 10 10 30.00 51.00 484.95 3301B

11 2.4 1M 9 8½ 10 9½ 9½ 28.00 67.20 552.15 2403B

3 538.35 Gianna Cornelia Lindenhurst

1 1.7 1M 9 9 8½ 8½ 9½ 26.50 45.05 45.05 2103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.50 45.10 90.15 3104C

3 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 9½ 8½ 9 26.00 44.20 134.35 4201A

4 2.3 1M 8½ 8½ 9 8½ 8½ 25.50 58.65 193.00 3203B

5 2.2 1M 8½ 7½ 8 6½ 7½ 23.00 50.60 243.60 3403C

6 1.9 1M 9 9½ 8½ 8½ 8 26.00 49.40 293.00 25122D

7 1.8 1M 9 8 9½ 8½ 8½ 26.00 46.80 339.80 2301A

8 2.4 1M 7½ 7 8½ 8½ 8 24.00 57.60 397.40 2303B

9 1.5 1M 8½ 9 9 9½ 8 26.50 39.75 437.15 2401B

10 2.3 1M 7 7 8 7½ 7½ 22.00 50.60 487.75 25223D

11 2.2 1M 8 8 8 6½ 7 23.00 50.60 538.35 35132D

4 465.50 Jennifer Yavid Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 7 8½ 8½ 24.50 41.65 41.65 5103B

2 2.3 1M 7 7 7 7 7 21.00 48.30 89.95 45124D

3 1.5 1M 9½ 10 9½ 9½ 9 28.50 42.75 132.70 5401B

4 2.2 1M 8½ 8 9½ 8½ 9 26.00 57.20 189.90 4403C

5 1.7 1M 8 8 7 7½ 7½ 23.00 39.10 229.00 4202A

6 2.3 1M 4 4 5 6 5 14.00 32.20 261.20 45223D

7 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 17.50 38.50 299.70 4204C

8 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 7 8½ 8 24.00 40.80 340.50 4302B

9 2.0 1M 4 6 5 6 6 17.00 34.00 374.50 5203C
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4 465.50 Jennifer Yavid Ward Melville

10 2.1 1M 7 7½ 9 8½ 8 24.00 50.40 424.90 4303C

11 1.4 1M 10 9½ 7 9½ 10 29.00 40.60 465.50 4101A

5 461.95 Daniella Cornelia Deer Park- North Babylon

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 7 7 5½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 14103B

2 2.2 1M 8 8 8 8 8½ 24.00 52.80 84.25 5104C

3 1.9 1M 7½ 8 9 7½ 7 23.00 43.70 127.95 65122D

4 1.7 1M 7½ 8 8 7½ 5½ 23.00 39.10 167.05 6202A

5 2.3 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 43.70 210.75 55223D

6 1.8 1M 8½ 6½ 8 8½ 6½ 23.00 41.40 252.15 6301A

7 1.6 1M 8½ 8 9 8½ 6½ 25.00 40.00 292.15 6302C

8 1.5 1M 9 8½ 9½ 9½ 7½ 27.00 40.50 332.65 5401B

9 1.6 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 33.60 366.25 6402C

10 2.3 1M 8 8 9 7½ 7½ 23.50 54.05 420.30 55124D

11 1.7 1M 7½ 8 10 8½ 8 24.50 41.65 461.95 5201A

6 457.55 Jessica Coffey Half Hollow Hills

1 1.7 1M 8 7 7 6½ 7 21.00 35.70 35.70 8201A

2 2.3 1M 6 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 46.00 81.70 65223D

3 1.7 1M 6½ 8 6½ 7½ 7 21.00 35.70 117.40 7301B

4 1.7 1M 9 8 8 8½ 8½ 25.00 42.50 159.90 7103B

5 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 202.80 7403C

6 2.3 1M 8½ 6½ 8 8 7½ 23.50 54.05 256.85 5104B

7 1.6 1M 7½ 8 7 8 7½ 23.00 36.80 293.65 5302C

8 1.5 1M 7½ 8 8 8 9 24.00 36.00 329.65 6401B

9 2.1 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7 9 23.00 48.30 377.95 45231D

10 2.7 1M 5 6 5 4½ 5 15.00 40.50 418.45 65225D

11 1.7 1M 7½ 8 8 7½ 7½ 23.00 39.10 457.55 6202A

7 454.10 Hayley Beutel Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 8½ 8½ 8½ 25.50 43.35 43.35 4201A

2 1.7 1M 8 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 22.50 38.25 81.60 7202A

3 2.3 1M 7½ 8 8 7½ 7½ 23.00 52.90 134.50 35223D

4 1.5 1M 8½ 9 9 9 7 26.50 39.75 174.25 5401B

5 1.6 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 19.50 31.20 205.45 6302C

6 1.9 1M 8 7 8 7 7 22.00 41.80 247.25 75122D

7 1.7 1M 9 8 10 8½ 8½ 26.00 44.20 291.45 7103B

8 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6 8 7 19.50 31.20 322.65 7402C

9 1.8 1M 8½ 7½ 9½ 7½ 7½ 23.50 42.30 364.95 7301A

10 2.2 1M 6 5 6 6 5 17.00 37.40 402.35 7104C

11 2.3 1M 7 7½ 9 8 7 22.50 51.75 454.10 75124D

8 424.75 Hannah Goldhaber Ward Melville

1 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6 6 17.00 34.00 34.00 11203C

2 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 7½ 8 9½ 25.00 37.50 71.50 10401B

3 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 7 5½ 6½ 18.50 40.70 112.20 8403C

4 1.7 1M 8 8½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 23.00 39.10 151.30 8202A

5 2.3 1M 6 6 6½ 5½ 5 17.50 40.25 191.55 85223D

6 1.8 1M 6½ 7½ 7 7½ 7 21.50 38.70 230.25 8301A
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8 424.75 Hannah Goldhaber Ward Melville

7 1.7 1M 7 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 37.40 267.65 8103B

8 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 303.95 8104C

9 1.9 1M 7½ 8 8 7½ 7 23.00 43.70 347.65 85222D

10 1.6 1M 6½ 7 7 6 6 19.50 31.20 378.85 8302C

11 1.7 1M 9½ 8½ 9 8½ 9½ 27.00 45.90 424.75 8201A

9 389.00 Emma Casey Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 8 7½ 8 8 7½ 23.50 39.95 39.95 6103B

2 2.2 1M 6 5½ 5 6 6 17.50 38.50 78.45 8104C

3 1.9 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 78.45 215122D

4 1.8 1M 8½ 8½ 10 8½ 8 25.50 45.90 124.35 15301A

5 1.7 1M 8½ 9 8 8½ 7 25.00 42.50 166.85 13302B

6 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7 7½ 22.50 38.25 205.10 12201A

7 1.7 1M 9 9 8 8½ 8½ 26.00 44.20 249.30 9202A

8 1.5 1M 8½ 7½ 8 8 7½ 23.50 35.25 284.55 10401B

9 2.2 1M 7½ 6½ 8 7 7 21.50 47.30 331.85 9403C

10 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 4 4 4 13.50 25.65 357.50 95222D

11 1.8 1M 5 6½ 5 6 6½ 17.50 31.50 389.00 95111A

10 387.65 Megan Romano Sayville/Bayport-Bluepoint

1 1.5 1M 6½ 8 5 7½ 6 20.00 30.00 30.00 17102B

2 1.7 1M 6½ 7 6 6½ 6 19.00 32.30 62.30 14103B

3 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 6½ 6½ 6 20.50 34.85 97.15 13202A

4 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 17.50 29.75 126.90 14301B

5 1.5 1M 9 7½ 6 7½ 6½ 21.50 32.25 159.15 14401B

6 1.6 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7 6½ 22.00 35.20 194.35 14402C

7 1.6 1M 8½ 8½ 7½ 8½ 7½ 24.50 39.20 233.55 14302C

8 1.9 1M 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 38.00 271.55 135222D

9 2.3 1M 8 7 7½ 7 7 21.50 49.45 321.00 105223D

10 1.3 1M 7½ 8½ 7 7½ 7½ 22.50 29.25 350.25 10101B

11 1.7 1M 6½ 8 8 6½ 7½ 22.00 37.40 387.65 10201A

11 383.85 Leanne Daly Huntington

1 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 7 7½ 7 20.50 34.85 34.85 10201A

2 1.7 1M 7½ 7 5½ 7½ 7 21.50 36.55 71.40 11202A

3 1.7 1M 6½ 7 6 6½ 6 19.00 32.30 103.70 115221D

4 1.7 1M 8 8 8½ 8 8 24.00 40.80 144.50 9103B

5 1.6 1M 7 7 6 7 6½ 20.50 32.80 177.30 10302C

6 1.5 1M 8½ 8 7½ 8 7½ 23.50 35.25 212.55 9401B

7 1.6 1M 8 7½ 8 7 7 22.50 36.00 248.55 10402C

8 1.6 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 8 23.00 36.80 285.35 9301C

9 1.3 1M 8½ 9½ 9 8½ 9 26.50 34.45 319.80 11101B

10 1.7 1M 6½ 6 4 6 5 17.00 28.90 348.70 115121D

11 1.9 1M 5½ 6½ 5 6½ 7 18.50 35.15 383.85 115122D

12 365.05 Taylor Parkinson Half Hollow Hills

1 1.5 1M 7½ 8½ 7½ 8 8 23.50 35.25 35.25 9401B

2 1.6 1M 7 6½ 7 7 6½ 20.50 32.80 68.05 13302C

3 1.6 1M 7½ 7 7 7 6 21.00 33.60 101.65 12202B
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12 365.05 Taylor Parkinson Half Hollow Hills

4 1.9 1M 6 7½ 8 6½ 6½ 20.50 38.95 140.60 115122D

5 1.5 1M 7½ 8 6 7½ 6 21.00 31.50 172.10 11102B

6 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 5½ 7 18.50 31.45 203.55 13103B

7 1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 6 7½ 8 21.50 36.55 240.10 13201A

8 1.6 1M 8 8 7 7½ 7 22.50 36.00 276.10 12402C

9 1.7 1M 6 5½ 7 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 305.85 125121D

10 2.2 1M 4 4½ 5 4 4½ 13.00 28.60 334.45 13104C

11 1.8 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 30.60 365.05 12301A

13 364.35 Christina Seem Deer Park- North Babylon

1 1.7 1M 7½ 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 34.00 11201A

2 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 3½ 4 4 12.50 21.25 55.25 18202A

3 1.7 1M 6½ 7 7 7 7 21.00 35.70 90.95 145221D

4 1.6 1M 8½ 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 23.00 36.80 127.75 13402C

5 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 7½ 7½ 8½ 23.50 39.95 167.70 12103B

6 1.5 1M 9 9 8 8½ 8½ 26.00 39.00 206.70 11401B

7 1.6 1M 8½ 7 7 7 7 21.00 33.60 240.30 12301C

8 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 265.90 14302C

9 1.3 1M 8½ 9 9 8½ 7½ 26.00 33.80 299.70 14101B

10 1.9 1M 7 6 8 7½ 7 21.50 40.85 340.55 125122D

11 1.7 1M 5 4 5 3½ 6 14.00 23.80 364.35 135121D

14 356.50 Calista Tomasetti Sayville/Bayport-Bluepoint

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 28.90 19103B

2 1.7 1M 7½ 6 5 5½ 4 16.50 28.05 56.95 17301B

3 1.9 1M 4½ 6 6 5½ 5 16.50 31.35 88.30 155122D

4 1.7 1M 7 8 7 7 6 21.00 35.70 124.00 16201A

5 1.5 1M 9 7 7½ 7½ 6½ 22.00 33.00 157.00 15401B

6 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5½ 6 5 15.50 34.10 191.10 15104C

7 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 221.70 15202A

8 1.6 1M 7 6 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 30.40 252.10 15402C

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6 5 16.00 27.20 279.30 16302B

10 2.3 1M 5½ 6½ 7 6 6 18.50 42.55 321.85 155223D

11 2.1 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 34.65 356.50 145231D

15 338.15 Liliana Ayer Ward Melville

1 1.5 1M 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 22.50 22.50 22102B

2 1.7 1M 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 18.00 30.60 53.10 22202A

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 16.50 28.05 81.15 20201A

4 1.6 1M 8½ 8 8 7½ 6½ 23.50 37.60 118.75 18302C

5 1.9 1M 5 6½ 6 6 7 18.50 35.15 153.90 165222D

6 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 8 8 7½ 24.50 36.75 190.65 16401B

7 1.6 1M 7 5 5½ 6 6 17.50 28.00 218.65 16402C

8 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6 19.50 31.20 249.85 16103C

9 1.6 1M 6 7 6 6½ 5½ 18.50 29.60 279.45 15301C

10 2.2 1M 3 4½ 4½ 3½ 3 11.00 24.20 303.65 16104C

11 2.3 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 15.00 34.50 338.15 155124D

16 322.85 Teressa Lafrancesca Sachem North
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16 322.85 Teressa Lafrancesca Sachem North

1 1.7 1M 7½ 8 7½ 8 9 23.50 39.95 39.95 6103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 35.20 75.15 9104C

3 1.6 1M 6 7 6½ 7 5½ 19.50 31.20 106.35 9302C

4 1.7 1M 6½ 8 7 7 6½ 20.50 34.85 141.20 10202A

5 1.5 1M 9 8½ 9 7½ 8½ 26.00 39.00 180.20 9401B

6 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 210.60 10301C

7 1.6 1M 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 7 21.50 34.40 245.00 11402C

8 1.7 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 278.15 115221D

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 16.00 27.20 305.35 13201A

10 1.4 1M 5 4½ 4 4 4 12.50 17.50 322.85 14102C

11 1.9 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 322.85 165122D

17 234.80 Alexandria Kalish Connetquot

1 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 27.00 21102B

2 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5 17.50 28.00 55.00 19103C

3 1.4 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 5 20.00 28.00 83.00 19401C

4 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 7 6 6 18.50 29.60 112.60 21302C

5 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 19.00 32.30 144.90 185121D

6 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 178.90 18201A

7 1.5 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 25.50 204.40 17202C

8 1.9 1M 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 16.00 30.40 234.80 175122D

9 1.6 1M Cut301C

10 1.6 1M Cut402C

11 1.2 1M Cut101C

18 227.05 Caitlyn Lynch Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 18.00 30.60 30.60 16201A

2 1.5 1M 7 7 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 31.50 62.10 15401B

3 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 2½ 5 14.50 24.65 86.75 165411B

4 1.6 1M 7 7 7 6½ 6 20.50 32.80 119.55 17103C

5 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 143.55 19301C

6 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 8 7½ 7 24.00 36.00 179.55 17102B

7 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 24.30 203.85 185111A

8 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 14.50 23.20 227.05 18202B

9 1.6 1M Cut402C

10 2.2 1M Cut104C

11 1.6 1M Cut302C

19 226.95 Victoria Sacchetti Half Hollow Hills

1 1.5 1M 7½ 8 6½ 7 6½ 21.00 31.50 31.50 13401B

2 1.8 1M 7 8 8 7 6 22.00 39.60 71.10 125111A

3 1.7 1M 7½ 7 7 6½ 5½ 20.50 34.85 105.95 10201A

4 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 129.95 12301C

5 1.3 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 18.00 23.40 153.35 17101B

6 1.6 1M 5½ 5 4 5 5½ 15.50 24.80 178.15 19103C

7 1.6 1M 5 4 5 5 4 14.00 22.40 200.55 19302C

8 1.6 1M 7 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 226.95 19402C

9 1.7 1M Cut5411B
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19 226.95 Victoria Sacchetti Half Hollow Hills

10 1.8 1M Cut5211A

11 1.7 1M Cut202A

20 215.60 Amanda Franko Ward Melville

1 1.2 1M 8 8 6 7½ 8½ 23.50 28.20 28.20 20101C

2 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 53.80 21103C

3 2.0 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 16.00 32.00 85.80 185131D

4 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 116.20 20302C

5 1.4 1M 6 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 19.50 27.30 143.50 20401C

6 2.0 1M 2½ 2 4½ 2½ 3½ 8.50 17.00 160.50 20203C

7 2.2 1M 5 5½ 6 5 5 15.50 34.10 194.60 20403C

8 1.5 1M 5 4 4 5 5 14.00 21.00 215.60 20202C

9 1.6 1M Cut402C

10 1.7 1M Cut5121D

11 1.6 1M Cut301C

21 142.90 Katie Branigan West Islip

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 14201A

2 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 27.20 58.65 16302C

3 1.7 1M 4 5½ 5 6 5½ 16.00 27.20 85.85 175221D

4 1.5 1M 8 7 6½ 7½ 7 21.50 32.25 118.10 19401B

5 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5 5 15.50 24.80 142.90 21402C

6 1.7 1M Cut301B

7 1.7 1M Cut202A

8 1.3 1M Cut101B

9 1.6 1M Cut102A

10 1.7 1M Cut103B

11 1.9 1M Cut5222D

22 142.75 Sheridan Schoepfer Sachem North

1 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 19.50 29.25 29.25 18102B

2 1.7 1M 6 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 54.75 20103B

3 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 23.20 77.95 22301C

4 1.6 1M 7½ 7 7 7 6½ 21.00 33.60 111.55 22302C

5 1.6 1M 7 6 7 6½ 5½ 19.50 31.20 142.75 22402C

6 1.5 1M Cut202C

7 1.5 1M Cut401B

8 1.7 1M Cut5121D

9 2.2 1M Cut104C

10 1.5 1M Cut201C

11 1.8 1M Cut5211A
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